
ORDINANCE 88-27 

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR POLICE AND FIRE OFFICERS 

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF OFFICERS OF THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS FOR THE 
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1989. 

~E IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA: 

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 1989, pursuant to 
18-1-111-1, the salary and pay schedule for the officers of the Fire Department of the 

City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows, to wit: 

*Chief 
Deputy Chief 
Chief Inspector 
Deputy Chief Inspector (Office) 
Deputy chief Inspector (Shift) 
Inspector 
Battalian Chief 
Captain 
Sergeant 
Corporal 
Fire Fighter 1st Class 
Fire Fighter 2nd Class 
Probationary Officer 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

*Major non-tenured policy-making position 

I -·-~and and Professional Pay 

Command Pay 

Mechanic 
Rescue Technician 
Snorkel Technician 
Computer Technician 
Engineer 

Longevity Rates 

After 3 years 
After 5 years 
After 10 years 
After 15 years 
After 20 years 
After 22 years 
After 25 years 

Unscheduled Duty Pay/ 

Mnndatory Training Pay 

Holiday Pay 

' rA .. A 

Po l>.'cJt 

600 
300 

1,800 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

500 

$33,749 
29,142 
26,575 
25,981 
25,765 
24,838 
25,873 
24,338 
23,238 
22,538 
22,238 
21,638 
19,938 

(Headquarters Captain) 
(Headquarters Sergeant) 
(Above 1st Class) 
(Above 1st Class) 
(Above 1st Class) 
(Above 1st Class) 
(Above 1st Class) 

8.00/week (416.) 
9.50/week (494.) 

13.50/week (702.) 
15.50/week (806.) 
17;50/week (910.) 
19.50/week (1,014.) 
20.50/week (1,066.) 

10.00 per hr. minimum 2 hrs. 
no maximum 

10.00 per hr. while off duty 
no minimum, maximum of 8 hrs. 

50.00/day 
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SECT:ON II. That from and after the first day of January 1989, pursuant to 
I.C. 18-1·111-1, the salary and pay schedule for the officers of the Police Department of the 
City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows, to-wit: 

GRADE 

*Chi,;f 
Dep11ty Chief 
Cap:ain 

1 2 3 4 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 

RATES WITHIN GRADE 

5 6 7 8 

$35,465 
30, 750 
29,250 

9 10 

Lt. 26,000 26,250 26,500 26,750 27,000 27,250 27,500 27,750 28,000 28,250 
Sup. 
Det/Sgt. 25,000 25,250 25,500 25,750 26,000 26,250 26,500 26,750 27,000 27,250 

11 12 

Det/Sgt 24,000 24,250 24,500 24,750 25,000 25,250 25,500 25,750 26,000 26,250 26,500 26,750 

SPO 23,300 23,550 23,800 24,050 24,300 24,550 24,800 25,050 25,300 25,550 25,800 26,050 
Officer 
1st Class 22,900 23,000 23,100 23,200 23,300 23,400 23,500 23,600 23,700 23,800 
Prob. 
Officer 20,300 20,300 20,300 20,300 20,300 20,300 20,300 20,300 20,300 20,300 

*Major noc-tenured policy-making position 

Command acd Professional Pay 

Officer Friendly 
Trair ing Officer 
EvidEnce Technician 
Narcctics Officer 
Fielc Training Officer 

Salaried employees working on the afternoon 
shif1 shall receive $11.00/week shift premium. 

Salaried employees working on the night shift 
shall receive $13.00/week shift premium. 

UnschedulEd Duty Pay 

500 (Above 1st Class/SPO) 
500 (Above 1st Class/SPO) 
500 (Above 1st Class/SPO) 
500 (Above 1st Class/SPO 
500 (Above 1st Class/SPO 

$14.00/hour with a one hour minimum 

SECTION III. The rates shown as wages and salaries for the positions listed above are 
maximum rctes. 

'' 
I 



SECTION IV. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage 
by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor. 

day 
PASSED AND ADOPTED by 

of ~ y,b , 1988. 
\ 

the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this l.1-rl 

Pam Service, President 
Bloomington Common Council 

ATTEST: 

,("Presented 
of 'J~ , 

by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the_....:~..:><-- day 
1988, at the hour of o'clock, .m. 

THIS ORDINANCE Was approved and signed by me on this----'-'~"-~-'-- day of D uk , 1988, 
the hour of o'clock, .m. G 

"'--~~ 
~Mayor 

City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

This ordinance sets the maximum 1989 salary rate for all sworn police and fire personnel. 


