### SALARY ORDINANCE FOR POLICE AND FIRE OFFICERS

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF OFFICERS OF THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1989.

### SE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 1989, pursuant to . 18-1-111-1, the salary and pay schedule for the officers of the Fire Department of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows, to wit:

# FIRE DEPARTMENT

*Chief Deputy Chief Chief Inspector	\$33,749 29,142 26,575
Deputy Chief Inspector (Office) Deputy chief Inspector (Shift)	25,981 25,765
Inspector	24,838
Battalian Chief	25,873
Captain Sergeant	24,338 23,238
Corporal	22,538
Fire Fighter 1st Class	22,238
Fire Fighter 2nd Class Probationary Officer	21,638 19,938

\*Major non-tenured policy-making position

## mand and Professional Pay

Command Pay	•		600 300	(Headquarters Captain) (Headquarters Sergeant)
Mechanic Rescue Technician Snorkel Technician Computer Technician		•.	1,800	(Above 1st Class) (Above 1st Class) (Above 1st Class) (Above 1st Class)
Engineer			500	(Above 1st Class)

#### Longevity Rates

After 3 years	8.00/week (416.)	
After 5 years	9.50/week (494 <sub>*</sub> )	
After 10 years	13.50/week (702.)	
After 15 years	15.50/week (806.)	
After 20 years	17.50/week (910.)	
After 22 years	19.50/week (1,014.)	
After 25 vears	20.50/week (1,066.)	)

# Unscheduled Duty Pay/

Mandatory Training Pay

10.00 per hr. while off duty
no minimum, maximum of 8 hrs.

Holiday Pay

50.00/day

10.00 per hr. minimum 2 hrs.

no maximum

Signed Copin 8/3/88 Contrateur 2 Persennel Police Depr Fire Depr SECTION II. That from and after the first day of January 1989, pursuant to I.C. 18-1-111-1, the salary and pay schedule for the officers of the Police Department of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows, to-wit:

#### POLICE DEPARTMENT

\*Chief Deputy Chief Capuain \$35,465 30,750 29,250

#### RATES WITHIN GRADE

GRADE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Lt.	26,000	2 <b>6,</b> 250	26,500	26,750	27,000	27,250	27,500	27,750	28,000	28,250		
Sup. Det/Sgt.	25,000	25,250	25,500	25,750	26,000	26,250	26,500	26,750	27,000	27,250		
Det/Sgt	24,000	24,250	24,500	24,750	25,000	25,250	25,500	25,750	26,000	26,250	26,500	26,750
SP0	23,300	23,550	23,800	24,050	24,300	24,550	24,800	25,050	25,300	25,550	25,800	26,050
Officer 1st Class												
Prob. Officer		20,300										

<sup>\*</sup>Major non-tenured policy-making position

### Command and Professional Pay

Officer Friendly Training Officer Evidence Technician Narcotics Officer Field Training Officer 500 (Above 1st Class/SPO) 500 (Above 1st Class/SPO) 500 (Above 1st Class/SPO) 500 (Above 1st Class/SPO 500 (Above 1st Class/SPO

Salaried employees working on the afternoon shift shall receive \$11.00/week shift premium.

Salaried employees working on the night shift shall receive \$13.00/week shift premium.

#### Unscheduled Duty Pay

\$14.00/hour with a one hour minimum

SECTION III. The rates shown as wages and salaries for the positions listed above are maximum rates.

DASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of t	the City of Placmington Indiana this 300th
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of t day of <u>Sub</u> , 1988.	the city of Bloomington, Indiana, this Apr
	Pam Service, President
	Bloomington Common Council
ATTEST:	
Patricia Williams, City Clerk	
, advisor and the second of th	
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of E of Suly, 1988, at the hour ofo'clock,	Bloomington upon the <u>78</u> day
	Patricia Williams, City Clerk
	Patricia Williams, City, Clerk
THIS ORDINANCE Was approved and signed by me the hour of o'clock,m.	on this <u>29</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1988,
	Domilia allesin
	Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington
	:
,	

SECTION IV. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

## SYNOPSIS

This ordinance sets the maximum 1989 salary rate for all sworn police and fire personnel.